Geography

Round 1
Dog Math

Movie/TV
Mash-Up

Games

Rank

—

February 28, 2024
Jacqui

Categories

Round 2
Mystery
Mystery

I’'m Your Daddy

Round 3
Gone But Not Forgotten

A Few Good Canadian
Men and Women

Leap Year HQpe Someone Old
is on your Team
Hope Someone Young
is on your Team
Results
Team 1 2 3 Final

Smoke Em if ya Got Em

20 16 16 | 52

2 Blown Away 18 19 14 51
3 PB & J (& Gianni) 19 16 15 50
4 Leap Year's Eve 17 18 13 48
5 | Embarassed & Ashamed | 19 16 12 47
6 Who are we? 14 14 13 41
7 The Crazy Cat Ladies 12 13 11 36
8 Soup to Nuts 7 12 12 31
9 Three Amigos 13 8 6 27
10 | The Young and the Restless | 9 8 5 22

AVERAGE

14.8 | 14.0 | 11.7 | 40.5
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Category 1 - Dog Math
Example:Cockapoo = Cocker Spaniel + Poodle

1. Pomsky =

2.  Morkie =

3. Golden Doodle =
4. Puggle =

5

Chiweenie =

Category 2 - Movie/TV Mash-Up

Example: The accordion playing, bubble blowing bandleader host, blends
with 1962 action adventure film starring Omar Sharif...Lawrence Welk of
Arabia

6. 2007 film in which Javier Bardem's murderous coin flipping
character meets Don Draper.

7. 1989 SciFi TV series featuring time travelling Scott Bakula
meets 1992's faith healer Steve Martin

8. Ryan Gosling and Emma Stone sing and dance through
encounters with dinosaurs in this 1970s TV classic.

9. This 1966 Clint Eastwood film combined with a meth making
duo.

10. Michael Cera is challenged with defeating 7 of his girlfriend's
exes in this MTV long running reality series, where young
adults cohabitate in a new city.
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Category 3 - Geography

Theme bonus point

11. A word which could mean a pill, what the 10
commandments were written on, or acomputer device that
doesn't require a keyboard.

12. This monument aligns with the sunrise during the summer
solstice, and the sunset during the winter solstice. Hint:
Improper units of measurement make this monument a
farce on the stage in This is Spinal Tap.

13. A 1999 film which chronicles the misadventures of 4
teenage boys as they try to go see their favourite band. Hint:
Fearing the evil influence of rock music, one mom burns
their tickets.

14. This California community is home to 7 - 18 hole, and 1- 9
hole golf courses.

15. In Season 7 of The Office, Michael Scott relocates to this
city, to be with his fiance. Hint: Home to Mork and Mindy.

Bonus: What connects the previous 5 answers?

Category 4 - Games People Play
16. In which game would you use a Pop-o-matic?

17. In Yahtzee, in which categories can you score exactly 25
points? Hint: 4

18. A game where players jump over players who are bent at
the waist.

19. This board game is the best selling one of all time.

20. In Euchre, if clubs are trump, what is the best hand a person
could hold? List cards in order of highest to lowest.
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Category 5 - Mystery Category 1 (bonus point)

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

Jan Smithers played this character on WKRP in Cincinnati OR
The long running soap opera General Hospital has had most
stories revolving around the Spencers and this other family.

Kate Hudson played this groupie in Almost Famous.

In 2016, police in PEI threatened to punish drunk drivers by
forcing them to listen to this band.

This rap artist, of Get Rich or Die Tryin',claims he began
dealing drugs at the age of 12.

The party didn't stop for 9 weeks on the Billboard charts for the
debut single, Tik Tok, by this artist...exact answer required.

Bonus: What connects the previous 5 answers?

Category 6 - Mystery Category 2 (bonus point)

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

This boy band started in 1967, in Scotland. It might have been
onanSATURDAY night.

The 11th doctor, played by Matt Smith, met this companion
when she was just 7 years old. She waited quite some time for
him to return.

This British singer ordered you to get outta his dreams and into
his car!

There was nothing amorous about this neighbourhood in
Niagara Falls, NY; the site of an environmental disaster
discovered in 1977, after decades of toxic chemical disposal.

Joaquin's brother, who died of an overdose, on Halloween
1993, at the Viper Room in Los Angeles.

Bonus: What connects the previous 5 answers?

Round 2
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Category 7 - I'm Your Daddy

31.

32.

33.

34.
35.

The leader of the Fundamentalist Church of Jesus Christ of
Latter Day Saints, who is believed to have sired more than
60 children.

From 2011 until 2022 this person has become the father of
12 children, with 6 women, including Mariah Carey.

This actor's mother, Bebe Buel, told her that her father was
Todd Rundgren. At age 11, the girl discovered that it was
actually the frontman of Aerosmith.

Angelina Jolie's dad.

It is believed that some 16 million men alive today are direct
descendents of this former Mongol emperor. Guesstimates

suggest he impregnated more than 1000 women during his

reign.

Category 8 - Leap Year

36.
37.

38.

39.

40.

Which calendar introduced the first leap year?

What are people born on leap days called (other than leap
year babies)?

One belief is that in 1288 Queen Margaret of Scotland,
passed a law enabling women to do this on February 29th.

This singer, co-founded of the Fyre Festival fiasco, was born
on February 29, 1976.

True or False? Prisoners with one year sentences must
serve an extra day during leap years.
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Category 9 - Gone But Not Forgotten

(Deceased members of bands...only 1 answer required)

These bands may have more members than listed, and they may no
longer be playing together

41. Paul, Ringo

42. Roger Daltry, Pete Townsend
43. Angus Young, Brian Johnson
44. Bobby Krieger, John Densmore

45. Roger Waters, Dave Gilmour, Nick Mason

Category 10 - A Few Good Canadian Men and Women

46. The author of, Shake Hands with the Devil, and one of the
only people in the western world to try to alert the UN of the
impending genocide in Rwanda.

47. He has been recognized for his humanitarian efforts to
combat the HIV/AIDs crisis in Africa, and he is the author of
the book, Race Against Time.

48. Audrey McLaughlin was the first woman to accomplish this
from 1989-1995.

49. This author's book, published in 1985, was reported by
Amazon to have been the most-read book of 2017.

50. At the age of 15, Cecile Smith, became the first Canadian
woman to represent Canada in the first official winter
Olympics in Chamonix, France. What sport did she compete
in?
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Category 11 - Hope Someone Old is on Your Team

51.
52.

53.

54.

55.

What's a more common term for hoosegow?

What Neil Armstrong said when he landed on the
moon...That's....

Fill in the blanks...it's a long way to Tipperary, it's a long
way to go, it's a long way to Tipperary, to the
(4 words)

Copies handed out fresh from these machines, were warm
and because of alcohol used, were enthusiastically sniffed
by students.

What are gams?

Category 12 - Hope Someone Young is on Your Team

56.

57.

58.

59.
60.

This word refers to taking on such tasks as doing laundry,
filing taxes, and preparing meals. (8 letters)

This is a form of psychological manipulation and distortion of
reality, when one person tries to get another to question
their own judgment. (11 letters)

You don't need to raise your pinky when doing this; another
way of saying gossip.

Jerks who say nasty things to people online. (6 letters)

One of two combustible terms meaning great, amazing, or
exciting. (3 or 4 letters)
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1. Pomeranian + Husky 0.0% 21. Bailey Quarters OR Quartermaines 50.0%
2. Maltese + Yorkshire Terrier 40.0% 22. Penny Lane 30.0%
3. Golden Retriever + Poodle 10.0% 23. Nickelback 10.0%
4. Pug + Beagle 50.0% 24. 50 Cent 0.0%
5. Chihuahua + Dachshund 10.0% 25. Ke$ha 0.0%
6. No Country For Old Mad Men 30.0% Bonus: Money 10.0%
7. Quantum Leap of Faith 40.0% 26. Bay City Rollers 50.0%
8. La La Land of the Lost 70.0% 27. Amy Pond 100.0%
9. The Good, The Breaking Bad, and the Ugly 30.0% 28. Billy Ocean 20.0%
10. Scott Pilgrim Vs.The Real World 10.0% 29. Love Canal 80.0%
11. Tablet 0.0% 30. River Phoenix 10.0%
12. Stonehenge 20.0% Bonus: Water bodies 20.0%
13. Detroit Rock City 30.0% 31. Warren Jeffs 90.0%
14. Pebble Beach 40.0% 32. Nick Cannon 0.0%
15. Boulder 50.0% 33. Liv Tyler 10.0%
Bonus: Rocks 30.0% 34. Jon Voigt 10.0%
16. Trouble 0.0% 35. Genghis Khan 0.0%
17. 3 of a Kind, 4 of a Kind, Full House, Chance 60.0% 36. Julian 80.0%
18. Leapfrog 0.0% 37. Leapling or Leaper 70.0%
19. Chess 70.0% 38. Propose to a man 60.0%
20. Jack of Clubs, Jack of Spades, Ace of Clubs, 39. Ja Rule 60.0%
King of Clubs, Queen of Clubs 30.0%

40. True 40.0%



Answers Round 3

41

John Entwhistle/Keith Moon

Malcolm Young/Bon Scott

Jim Morrison/Ray Manzarek

Syd Barrett/Richard Wright

Romeo Dallaire

Stephen Lewis

Lead a Canadian Political Party (NDP)
Margaret Atwood

Ice Skating

Prison or Jail

One small step for man, one giant leap for mankind
Sweetest Girl | know
Mimeograph/Ditto/Duplicator

Legs

Adulting

Gasllighting

Spill the Tea

Trolls

Lit or Fire
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Difficulty

. John Lennon/George Harrison
42.
43.
44.
45,
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.

0.0%
30.0%
40.0%
70.0%
70.0%
50.0%

100.0%
100.0%

30.0%
50.0%
70.0%
20.0%
60.0%
70.0%
30.0%
20.0%

0.0%
10.0%

0.0%
10.0%

Game Stats

Avg
difficulty
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Avg
difficulty

29.5%

36.4%

41.5%

Question
difficulty

Easy (0-33%)

Hard (67-100%)

% of
game

55.6%

23.8%

Medium (34-66%)

20.6%

Extreme
Questions

Everyone got it

No one got it

% of
game

17.5%

4.8%

General
Categories

Asked

ART

0

CUL | ENT GAM GEO| HIS LIT MIX

18

12

5

7

5

1

33

MUS NAT | SCI SPO

14

5

0| 2

% of
game

0.0%

28.6%

19.0%

7.9%

11.1%

7.9%

1.6%

52.4%

22.2%

7.9%

0.0% | 3.2%

Avg
difficulty

45.6%

38.3%

32.0%

35.7%

50.0%

30.0%

33.0%

30.0%

22.0%

45.0%

Team size
(players)

# of
teams

4+

TTL teams
(TTL players)

10
(36)

Avg
score

40.5




