February 28, 2024 Jacqui

Categories

Round 1	Round 2	Round 3
Dog Math	Mystery	Gone But Not Forgotten
Movie/TV Mash-Up	Mystery I'm Your Daddy	A Few Good Canadian Men and Women
Geography Games	Leap Year	Hope Someone Old is on your Team
25		Hope Someone Young is on your Team

Results

Rank	Team	1	2	3	Final
1	Smoke Em if ya Got Em	20	16	16	52
2	Blown Away	18	19	14	51
3	PB & J (& Gianni)	19	16	15	50
4	Leap Year's Eve	17	18	13	48
5	Embarassed & Ashamed	19	16	12	47
6	Who are we?	14	14	13	41
7	The Crazy Cat Ladies	12	13	11	36
8	Soup to Nuts	7	12	12	31
9	Three Amigos	13	8	6	27
10	The Young and the Restless	9	8	5	22
	AVERAGE	14.8	14.0	11.7	40.5

Category 1 - Dog Math

Example: Cockapoo = Cocker Spaniel + Poodle

- 1. Pomsky =
- 2. Morkie =
- Golden Doodle =
- 4. Puggle =
- 5. Chiweenie =

Category 2 - Movie/TV Mash-Up

Example: The accordion playing, bubble blowing bandleader host, blends with 1962 action adventure film starring Omar Sharif...Lawrence Welk of Arabia

- 6. 2007 film in which Javier Bardem's murderous coin flipping character meets Don Draper.
- 1989 SciFi TV series featuring time travelling Scott Bakula meets 1992's faith healer Steve Martin
- Ryan Gosling and Emma Stone sing and dance through encounters with dinosaurs in this 1970s TV classic.
- This 1966 Clint Eastwood film combined with a meth making duo.
- Michael Cera is challenged with defeating 7 of his girlfriend's exes in this MTV long running reality series, where young adults cohabitate in a new city.

Category 3 - Geography

Theme bonus point

Round 1

- 11. A word which could mean a pill, what the 10 commandments were written on, or acomputer device that doesn't require a keyboard.
- 12. This monument aligns with the sunrise during the summer solstice, and the sunset during the winter solstice. Hint: Improper units of measurement make this monument a farce on the stage in This is Spinal Tap.
- 13. A 1999 film which chronicles the misadventures of 4 teenage boys as they try to go see their favourite band. Hint: Fearing the evil influence of rock music, one mom burns their tickets.
- 14. This California community is home to 7 18 hole, and 1- 9 hole golf courses.
- 15. In Season 7 of The Office, Michael Scott relocates to this city, to be with his fiance. Hint: Home to Mork and Mindy.

Bonus: What connects the previous 5 answers?

Category 4 - Games People Play

- 16. In which game would you use a Pop-o-matic?
- 17. In Yahtzee, in which categories can you score exactly 25 points? Hint: 4
- 18. A game where players jump over players who are bent at the waist.
- 19. This board game is the best selling one of all time.
- 20. In Euchre, if clubs are trump, what is the best hand a person could hold? List cards in order of highest to lowest.

Category 5 - Mystery Category 1 (bonus point)

- 21. Jan Smithers played this character on WKRP in Cincinnati OR The long running soap opera General Hospital has had most stories revolving around the Spencers and this other family.
- 22. Kate Hudson played this groupie in Almost Famous.
- 23. In 2016, police in PEI threatened to punish drunk drivers by forcing them to listen to this band.
- 24. This rap artist, of Get Rich or Die Tryin', claims he began dealing drugs at the age of 12.
- 25. The party didn't stop for 9 weeks on the Billboard charts for the debut single, Tik Tok, by this artist...exact answer required.

Bonus: What connects the previous 5 answers?

Category 6 - Mystery Category 2 (bonus point)

- 26. This boy band started in 1967, in Scotland. It might have been on an S A T U R D A Y night.
- 27. The 11th doctor, played by Matt Smith, met this companion when she was just 7 years old. She waited quite some time for him to return.
- 28. This British singer ordered you to get outta his dreams and into his car!
- 29. There was nothing amorous about this neighbourhood in Niagara Falls, NY; the site of an environmental disaster discovered in 1977, after decades of toxic chemical disposal.
- 30. Joaquin's brother, who died of an overdose, on Halloween 1993, at the Viper Room in Los Angeles.

Bonus: What connects the previous 5 answers?

Category 7 - I'm Your Daddy

Round 2

- 31. The leader of the Fundamentalist Church of Jesus Christ of Latter Day Saints, who is believed to have sired more than 60 children.
- 32. From 2011 until 2022 this person has become the father of 12 children, with 6 women, including Mariah Carey.
- 33. This actor's mother, Bebe Buel, told her that her father was Todd Rundgren. At age 11, the girl discovered that it was actually the frontman of Aerosmith.
- 34. Angelina Jolie's dad.
- 35. It is believed that some 16 million men alive today are direct descendents of this former Mongol emperor. Guesstimates suggest he impregnated more than 1000 women during his reign.

Category 8 - Leap Year

- 36. Which calendar introduced the first leap year?
- 37. What are people born on leap days called (other than leap year babies)?
- 38. One belief is that in 1288 Queen Margaret of Scotland, passed a law enabling women to do this on February 29th.
- 39. This singer, co-founded of the Fyre Festival fiasco, was born on February 29, 1976.
- 40. True or False? Prisoners with one year sentences must serve an extra day during leap years.

Category 9 - Gone But Not Forgotten

(Deceased members of bands...only 1 answer required)
These bands may have more members than listed, and they may no longer be playing together

- 41. Paul, Ringo
- 42. Roger Daltry, Pete Townsend
- 43. Angus Young, Brian Johnson
- 44. Bobby Krieger, John Densmore
- 45. Roger Waters, Dave Gilmour, Nick Mason

Category 10 - A Few Good Canadian Men and Women

- 46. The author of, Shake Hands with the Devil, and one of the only people in the western world to try to alert the UN of the impending genocide in Rwanda.
- 47. He has been recognized for his humanitarian efforts to combat the HIV/AIDs crisis in Africa, and he is the author of the book, Race Against Time.
- 48. Audrey McLaughlin was the first woman to accomplish this from 1989-1995.
- 49. This author's book, published in 1985, was reported by Amazon to have been the most-read book of 2017.
- 50. At the age of 15, Cecile Smith, became the first Canadian woman to represent Canada in the first official winter Olympics in Chamonix, France. What sport did she compete in?

Category 11 - Hope Someone Old is on Your Team

- 51. What's a more common term for hoosegow?
- 52. What Neil Armstrong said when he landed on the moon...That's....
- 53. Fill in the blanks...it's a long way to Tipperary, it's a long way to go, it's a long way to Tipperary, to the _____ (4 words)
- 54. Copies handed out fresh from these machines, were warm and because of alcohol used, were enthusiastically sniffed by students.
- 55. What are gams?

Round 3

Category 12 - Hope Someone Young is on Your Team

- 56. This word refers to taking on such tasks as doing laundry, filing taxes, and preparing meals. (8 letters)
- 57. This is a form of psychological manipulation and distortion of reality, when one person tries to get another to question their own judgment. (11 letters)
- 58. You don't need to raise your pinky when doing this; another way of saying gossip.
- 59. Jerks who say nasty things to people online. (6 letters)
- 60. One of two combustible terms meaning great, amazing, or exciting. (3 or 4 letters)

Jacqui	I Eah	20	202
Jacqui	гер.	ZÖ.	202

	Difficulty		Difficulty
1. Pomeranian + Husky	0.0%	21. Bailey Quarters OR Quartermaines	50.0%
2. Maltese + Yorkshire Terrier	40.0%	22. Penny Lane	30.0%
3. Golden Retriever + Poodle	10.0%	23. Nickelback	10.0%
4. Pug + Beagle	50.0%	24. 50 Cent	0.0%
5. Chihuahua + Dachshund	10.0%	25. Ke\$ha	0.0%
6. No Country For Old Mad Men	30.0%	Bonus: Money	10.0%
7. Quantum Leap of Faith	40.0%	26. Bay City Rollers	50.0%
8. La La Land of the Lost	70.0%	27. Amy Pond	100.0%
9. The Good, The Breaking Bad, and the Ugly	30.0%	28. Billy Ocean	20.0%
10. Scott Pilgrim Vs.The Real World	10.0%	29. Love Canal	80.0%
11. Tablet	0.0%	30. River Phoenix	10.0%
12. Stonehenge	20.0%	Bonus: Water bodies	20.0%
13. Detroit Rock City	30.0%	31. Warren Jeffs	90.0%
14. Pebble Beach	40.0%	32. Nick Cannon	0.0%
15. Boulder	50.0%	33. Liv Tyler	10.0%
Bonus: Rocks	30.0%	34. Jon Voigt	10.0%
16. Trouble	0.0%	35. Genghis Khan	0.0%
17. 3 of a Kind, 4 of a Kind, Full House, Chance	60.0%	36. Julian	80.0%
18. Leapfrog	0.0%	37. Leapling or Leaper	70.0%
19. Chess	70.0%	38. Propose to a man	60.0%
20. Jack of Clubs, Jack of Spades, Ace of Clubs,		39. Ja Rule	60.0%
King of Clubs, Queen of Clubs	30.0%	40. True	40.0%

	Difficulty
41. John Lennon/George Harrison	0.0%
42. John Entwhistle/Keith Moon	30.0%
43. Malcolm Young/Bon Scott	40.0%
44. Jim Morrison/Ray Manzarek	70.0%
45. Syd Barrett/Richard Wright	70.0%
46. Romeo Dallaire	50.0%
47. Stephen Lewis	100.0%
48. Lead a Canadian Political Party (NDP)	100.0%
49. Margaret Atwood	30.0%
50. Ice Skating	50.0%
51. Prison or Jail	70.0%
52. One small step for man, one giant leap for mankind	20.0%
53. Sweetest Girl I know	60.0%
54. Mimeograph/Ditto/Duplicator	70.0%
55. Legs	30.0%
56. Adulting	20.0%
57. Gasllighting	0.0%
58. Spill the Tea	10.0%
59. Trolls	0.0%
60. Lit or Fire	10.0%

Category												
Avg difficulty	22.0%	36.0%	28.3%	32.0%	16.7%	46.7%	22.0%	62.0%	42.0%	66.0%	50.0%	8.0%

Game Stats

Round	1	2	3
Avg difficulty	29.5%	36.4%	41.5%

Question difficulty	Easy (0-33%)	Medium (34-66%)	Hard (67-100%)
% of game	55.6%	23.8%	20.6%

Extreme Questions	Everyone got it	No one got it
% of game	17.5%	4.8%
guine		

General Categories	ART	CUL	ENT	GAM	GEO	HIS	LIT	MIX	MUS	NAT	SCI	SPO
Asked	0	18	12	5	7	5	1	33	14	5	0	2
% of game	0.0%	28.6%	19.0%	7.9%	11.1%	7.9%	1.6%	52.4%	22.2%	7.9%	0.0%	3.2%
Avg difficulty		45.6%	38.3%	32.0%	35.7%	50.0%	30.0%	33.0%	30.0%	22.0%	-	45.0%

Team size (players)	1	2	3	4	4+	TTL teams (TTL players)
# of teams			4	6		10 (36)
Avg score			32.8	45.7		40.5